Description of services 

/ works 

Facility Management Services (Caretaking and Catering) at 

Bank’s Property (Holiday Home) in Udhagamandalam 

(Ooty) for the period from July 01, 2026 to June 30, 2027. 

(b) 
Estimated cost of 

service/ work 

₹15,42,555/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Forty-two Thousand 

Five Hundred and Fifty-five only ) inclusive of GST per 

annum. (For one year period from July 01, 2026 to June 30, 

2027 and may be extended for a further period of up to two 

years (one year at a time) subject to satisfactory 

performance by the agency and discretion of RBI Chennai 

(c) 
Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

₹30,852/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Fifty-two only) by NEFT towards Reserve Bank of India, 

HRMD – Allotment Section, Chennai.  

(d) Validity of contract 

Contract to be awarded for one year initially and thereafter 

to be renewed for 2 more years (One year at a time) as per 

the terms and conditions mentioned in the Articles of

[...]

d) Mode of Tender 

e-Procurement System Online 

(Part I – Technical Bid and Part II - Financial Bid through 

www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn) 

e) Date of NIT available to 
the parties to download 

15:00 hrs of 02.02.2026 onwards 

f) Estimated value of tender 

₹15,42,555/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Forty-two Thousand Five 

Hundred and Fifty-five only) inclusive of GST per annum.  

(Initially for 12 months from July 01, 2026 to June 30, 2027. May 

be extended for a further period of up to two years (one year at 

a time), subject to satisfactory performance by the agency and 

discretion of RBI Chennai. 

g) Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

₹30,852/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Fifty-two only) by NEFT towards 

Beneficiary Name: 

HRMD-Allotment, RBI-Chennai. 

Beneficiary Ac No: 

186003001  

IFSC: 

RBIS0CNPA01 (5th and 10th digit is Zero) 

The proof of having remitted the EMD is to be uploaded 
in MSTC portal. The bidders are also advised to send